SCIENCE FICTION

I have loved science fiction since | was a young child. It has always opened my

mind to what could be; it has allowed me to think outside of boxes.

My recommendations for either book or movie or TV series or TV episode are the
ones below. | have watched these. Please note that | may only mention the
original but | do endorse the entire franchise i.e. when | mention, for example,
“Star Wars”, | mean | recommend watching ALL of them, movies, animated,

books, cosplay, TV series, etc.

NOTE:
My favorites are highlighted in yellow

The ones in bold font are franchises that had multiple movies or books

9

12 Monkeys

65

1984

2001 A Space Odyssey
2012

20,000 Leagues under the Sea
Ad Astra

. After Earth

10.A.lL

11. Allegiant

12.Aliens

13.Alien vs. Predator

14. Annihilation

15. Armageddon

16. Around the World in 80 Days
17. Arrival

18. Attack of the 50 Foot Woman
19. Avatar

20.AX.L.
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21.Babylon 5

22.Back to the Future

23.Barbarella

24 Batteries Not Included

25.Battle: Los Angeles

26.Battleship

27.Battlestar Galactica (only watched original)

28.Bicentennial Man

29.Big Hero 6

30.Blade Runner

31.Blake 7

32.Brave New World

33.Bride of Frankenstein

34.Buck Rogers

35.Capricorn One

36.Cat-Women of the Moon

37.Close Encounters of the Third Kind

38.Cloverfield

39.Cocoon

40.Colossus: The Forbin Project
41.Coneheads

42.Contact

43.Cowboys & Aliens
44.Creature from the Black Lagoon
45.Danny Darko

46.DC

47.Deep Impact

48. Demolition Man
49.Despicable Me

50. Destination Moon

51.District 9

52.Divergent

53.Doctor Who

54.Don’t Look Up
55.Downsizing

56.Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde
57..Dune (only saw the latest

movie)

58.Earth vs. the Flying Saucers



59.Edge of Tomorrow

60.Elysium

61.Ender’s Game
62.Enemy Mine

63. Equilibrium

64.Escape from New York
65.ET

66.Eureka

67.Evolution

68.Ex Machina

69. Fantastic Voyage
70.Fahrenheit 451
71.Farscape

72.Firefly

73.Flash Gordon
74.Forbidden Planet
75.Foundation
76.Frankenstein

77.Free Guy

78.From The Earth to the Moon

79. Galaxy Quest

80.Gemini Man
81.Geostorm
82.Ghostbusters
83.Ghost in the Shell
84.G.l. Joe
85.Godzilla

86. Gravity
87.Gremlins
88.Hellboy

89.Her

90. Hitchhiker's Guide to the Galaxy

91.Honey, | Shrunk the Kids
92.Howard the Duck

93.Humans

94.1 Am Legend

95.1, Robot

96.Independence Day
97.Interstellar

98.Invasion of the Body Snatchers



99.Isle of Dogs

100. It Came from Beneath the Sea
101. It Came From Outer Space
102. Jimmy Neutron: Boy Genius

103. John Carter
104. Journey to the Center of the Earth

105. Jupiter Ascending

106. Jurassic Park

107. Kin

108. King Kong

109. Lady in the Water

110. Land of the Giants

111. LIFE

112. Lifted (short animation)
113. Lightyear

114. Lilo and Stitch

115. Limitless

116. Little Shop of Horrors
117. Logan’s Run

118. Lostin Space

119. Lucy

120. Mad Max

121. Marooned

122. Mars (National Geographic)

123. Mars Attacks!

124. Mars Needs Moms

125. Marvel

126. Meet Dave

127. Megamind

128. Memoirs of an Invisible Man

129. Men in Black

130. Metropolis

131. Mighty Joe Young

132. Millennium

133. Minority Report

134. Mission to Mars

135. Monsters vs. Aliens

136. Mr. Peabody & Sherman



137. My Favorite Martian

138. Mysterious Island

139. Mystery Science Theater 3000
140. Night Sky

141. Oblivion

142. One Million Years B.C

143. Out of the Silent Planet

144. Pacific Rim

145. Passengers

146. Paul
147. Perelandra
148. Pixels

149. Planet 51

150. Planet of the Apes

151. Predator

152. Project X

153. Prospect

154. Quark

155. Quark's Space Station (fan movie-we acted in this in 4 episodes)

156. Race to Witch Mountain

157. Raiders of the Lost Ark
158. Rampage

159. Ready Player One

160. Red Dwarf

161. Rendezvous with Rama

162. Resident Alien

163. R.L.P.D.

164. Robinson Crusoe on Mars
165. RoboCop

166. Robot & Frank

167. Rocky Horror Picture Show
168. San Andreas

169. Science Fiction Theater (60s)
170. seaQuest DSV

171. Short Circuit

172. Signs

173. Silent Running

174. Sky Captain and the World of Tomorrow

175. Slaughterhouse-Five

176. Sonic the Hedgehog
177. Spaceballs



178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.

185.

186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.

Space Cowboys

Space: 1999

Super 8

Stargate

Starman

Star Trek

Star Trek Continues (excellent fan based films)

Star Wars

Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles
Terminator

That Hideous Strength

The 5th Wave

The 6th Day

The Abyss

The Adam Project

The Amazing Colossal Man
The Andromeda Strain

The Black Hole

The Blob

The Bubble (My first 3D movie in movie theater, in color

when | was a child)

198.

199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.

The Cat from Outer Space

The Chronicles of Riddick

The Core

The Day After Tomorrow

The Day of the Triffids

The Day The Earth Stood Still
The Fly

The Hellstrom Chronicle

The Hitchhiker's Guide to the Universe
The Incredible Shrinking Man
The Invisible Man

The Iron Giant

The Fifth Element

The Flintstones

The Host (Korean title: Gwoemul)
The Hunger Games

The Jetsons

The Last Days on Mars

The Last Mimzy

The Last Starfighter



218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228.
229,
230.

The Lost World

The Man from Earth

The Man in the High Castle
The Martian

The Martian Chronicles
The Matrix

The Maze Runner

Them!

The Meg

The Meteor Man

The Orville

The Outer Limits

The People Trap (have never seen this 1966 TV episode and can’t find it but

my mother and | were ‘extras’ in the filming of this in Phoenix, Arizona when |

was 7 years old. | do remember.)

231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241,
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254,
255.
256.
257.

The Philadelphia Experiment
The Prestige

The Rocketeer

The Shape of Water
The Space Between Us
The Thing from Another World
The Time Machine

The Time Tunnel

The Tomorrow War

The Truman Show

The Twilight Zone

The Vast of Night

The World's End

The X-Files

Things to Come

This Island Earth
Thunderbirds

THX 1138

Titan A.E.

Tobor the Great
Tomorrowland

Total Recall
Transcendence
Transformers
Travelers

Tron

True Lies



258.
259.

260.
261.

262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.

Underdog
Valerian and the City of a Thousand Planets

Voyage to the Bottom of the Sea
WALL-E

WarGames

War of the Worlds
Waterworld
Westworld

When Worlds Collide
World War Z

X-Men



